

HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Digitally signed
by HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date:
2026.04.22
19:51:50
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10 OF 2026

Swati Pradeep Sankpal ...Applicant

VERSUS

Pradeep Vasant Sankpal ...Respondent

None for the Applicant.

Adv. Asmita Killedar h/f Someshwar Wale for the Respondent.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 21st APRIL, 2026.

P.C.

1. None appears for the Applicant.
2. Ms. Asmita Killedar appears and undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of the Respondent.
3. At her request, stand over to 05.05.2026.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]