

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO.10 OF 2026

Swati Pradeep Sankpal

... Applicant

Versus

Pradeep Vasant Sankpal

... Respondent

Mr. Saiprasad S. Patil, for the Applicant.

Mr. Someshwar M. Wale, for the Respondent.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.05.05
20:11:15 +0530

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 5th May, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply.
2. At his request, stand over to 22nd June, 2026.
3. Ad-interim/interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]